TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlynnDevins Acquisition Corporation		06/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlynnDevins, Inc.	
Street Address:	11230 College Boulevard	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4797957	GLYNNDEVINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-451-5100

ipdocketing@lathropgage.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Amy Brozenic

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd., Bldg. 82, Ste. 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	557117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=557117 Cert copy of Restated Certificate changing name to GlynnDevins, Inc#page1.tif source=557117 Cert copy of Restated Certificate changing name to GlynnDevins, Inc#page2.tif source=557117 Cert copy of Restated Certificate changing name to GlynnDevins, Inc#page3.tif source=557117 Cert copy of Restated Certificate changing name to GlynnDevins, Inc#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0347

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "GLYNNDEVINS ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLYNNDEVINS ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "GLYNNDEVINS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 3:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

5747455 8100 SR# 20150636849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MAC.

Authentication: 10337098

Date: 10-31-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0348

FILED 03:19 PM 06/22/2015 FILED 03:19 PM 06/22/2015 SRV 150953897 - 5747455 FILE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

GLYNNDEVINS ACQUISITION CORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

June 22, 2015

This Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of GlynnDevins Acquisition Corporation (the "Corporation") is entered into to amend and restate the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed on June 16, 2015. The Corporation originally filed a Certification of Incorporation on May 14, 2015. This Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is filed following the issuance and payment of its stock, and has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and all stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The name of the corporation is GlynnDevins, Inc.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. \ The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 100,000 shares of common stock, par value of \$0.001 per share. Irrespective of any contrary provisions contained in Section 242(b)(2) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the number of authorized shares of common stock may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares then outstanding) by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.
- 5. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter and repeal the bylaws of the Corporation, subject to the power of the stockholders of the Corporation to alter or repeal any bylaw whether adopted by them or otherwise.
- 6. No director of this Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach or breaches of fiduciary duties as a director, provided that the provisions of this article shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, or (iv) for any transaction for which the director derived an improper personal benefit. Any amendment, modification or repeal of the foregoing sentence shall not adversely affect any right or protections of a director of the Corporation hereunder in respect of any act or omission occurring prior to the time of such amendment, modification or repeal.
- 7. The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute and this Certificate of Incorporation, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

67486721

TRADEMARK REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0349 8. Election of directors need not be by written ballot except and to the extent province in the bylaws of the Corporation.

67486721

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of incorporation as of the date first set forth above.

GLYNNDEVINS ACQUISITION CORPORATION

ly: ______ Jame: W. Edwin N

Title: Scorelary

Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation Signature Page

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0351